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Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 38/360 = 0.106

lab*tch and lab*nch

A: hue O
LCH*Ma: 48 82 38
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology (Im
olvi3* 1.0 .
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0 .
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0
standardand adapteoCIELAB
LAB*LAB 95.6 0.43 4.65
LAB*LABa 95.6 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
ela*tivlc;,'CIELAB lab*

relatrvelnform Technolo IT
olvi3* 0. § Y (
cmyn3*
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0
Etandardand %da ted?lELAB

2.08
LAB*LABa 56.86 0 O 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 5 00

0.5 O 0
relatrve Natural Colour (NC})

0.0
standardand adaptedCIE
LAB*LAB 18.12 1.18
LAB*LABa 18.12 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab . 0.
lab*tch

lab*nch

1.0 1.0

step scales for constant

L*=L* 5

a*a

b*a

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

C*ab,a h*ab,

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 92.62
Lma 50.9

Cma51.25
VMa 25.72
Mma56.25
Nma 18.11
W\1a95.6

Rcig47.79
Jcie 83.82
Gcie49.0

Bcig25.14

%Gamut
*rel = 96
%Regulanty
—-385
62

O*Hyrel =
g*cyrel =

relatrvelnform. Technolosqy (IT)
olvi3* 05 0. 1.0
cmyn3* 00 05 05 0.0
olvi4* 1.0 05 05 .0
cmyn4* 00 05 05 0.0
standardand ada tecﬁlELAB
LAB*LAB 71.77 32.86
LAB*LABa 71.77 32.2
LAB*TCHa 75.0 40.94 38.14
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.6
lab*tch

lab*nch

Iretl)a'frve Natural Colour

relatrvelnform Technol%gy (I
olvi3*

cmyn3* 0 5 1.0

olvi4* 1.0 0.5 0.5
cmynd* 0.0 05 05
standardand ada tecCIELAB

relativeCIELAB lab*
lab*lab

lab*tch

lab*nch 0.5
relative Natural Colour

IELAB hue 38

56 O 06

64.42
241
-63.82
—-53.68
30.34
70.59
0.0

0.0
60.85
6.52
-36.83
-18.35

relative Inform.

olvi3*

50.58
86.36
35.02
-57.69
-44.37
7.57
0.0

0.0
41.08
66.9
2.78
-56.22

1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4*

1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 .
standardand adaftetEIELAEl)B

LAB*LABa 47.94 6441 Sg 5

81.9
86.39
72.81
78.82
53.76
70.99
0.0
0.0
73.41
67.22
36.95
59.15

Technolol
0.0 O. Ogy (
10 1.0
0.0 0.0
10 1.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 81.89
relative CIELAB lab*
b*lab 0.3

reIatrveNatuaa:I% Colour NC)

lab*r]
lab*tc

Iab*ncE

0.
0.0

1.0
1.0

blacknessn*

0,75

1,00

chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.106 (le

BAM-test chart RE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18

A: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues
M Y [e]

IT

V L o
www.ps.bam.de/RE10/10S/S10EO0SP.PS/.PDF;
S: Output Linearization (OL) data RE10/10S/S10EO0SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Directory

)

1.
0.

0
r08]

0.992 '0.124
0.02

M C

lab*tch and lab*nch

A: hue O
LCH*Ma: 66 90 35
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*LAB 95. 0.0
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |l’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relatrvelnform Technolo
olvi3* . g vi
cmyn3*
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0
standardand adaé)tedCIE

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0
lab*tch 0.5 0.0
lab*nch 0.5 0.0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0.5

lab*tce

lab*ncE

standardand adapte(bl LAB

LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB Iab(*;

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
labxlrj 0

lab*tce

lab*ncE

step scales for constant

IELAB hue 35
irghut: setrgbcolor

L*=L* 5

a* a

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
for hue h* = lab*h = 35/360 = 0.097

'
|oo!

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data

b*a C*ab,a

OwMa 65.56
Y Ma 94.78
Lma 77.48
Cwma 78.36
VMa 12.55
Mma66.71
Npma 0.01

Wa95.41
Rcig47.79
JciE 83.82
GC|E49.0

Bcie25.14

%Gamut

* e = 141
%Regulanty
39
43

O*H,rel =
g*crel=

relativeInform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 0.5
olvi4* 1.0 .
cmyn4* 0.0 . 05 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 80.4 6.66 25.69
LAB*TCHa 75.0 44.77 35.02
relative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab .8

lab*tch
lab*nch

o} 75 0 5
0.0 05

oIV|3

cmyn3* 0.5

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 5
standardand adaptedCIELAB

relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.344 0.409 0.28
lab*tch 0.25 05 0.09
lab*nch 05 05  0.097
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 0.344 0.5

0.25 05

lab*tce
lab*nce 0.5 0.5

73.34
-3.49
-92.97
-82.69
38.81
76.08
0.0

0.0
61.74
7.06
-35.95
-17.24

51.39
52.24
36.0
-22.74
-11481 1212
-29.8 81.71
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
42.56 74.99
70.78 71.13
4.34 36.22
-56.24 58.84

89.55
52.36
99.71
85.77

relative Inform. Technology (IT)

olvi3*

10 00 00
.0 .

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4*

1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 .
ftandardand aday te(ﬁlELAB

LAB*TCHa 50.0 8953
relative CIELAB_lab*
b*lab 0.6

blacknessn*

1,00

chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.097 (right

output: Sartup (S) data dependend
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Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18
for hue h* = lab*h = 88/360 = 0.246 ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
lab*tch and lab*nch b*,

Oma47.94 6442 5058 819
A: hue Y YMa92.62 241 8636  86.39 A: hue Y

LCH*Ma: 93 86 88

Lma 50.9 -63.82  35.02 72.81 LCH*Ma: 95 52 94

a* a*
olv*Ma: 1.0 1.0 0.0 *|Cmasr2s  -s3es 5760 78.82 olv*Ma: 1.0 1.0 0.0
VMa25.72  30.34 -4437  53.76
triangle lightnesst* Mma56.25 7059 7.57 70.99 triangle lightnesst*

Nma18.11 0.0 0.0 0.0 0

W\1a95.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
0 0
YoGamut Rcig47.79  60.85 41.08 73.41 YGamut Rcig47.79  61.74 42.56 74.99
r’?\l/?gvelnlﬂ%rm Ieochnology (ITl)O *rel = 96 JoE 8382 652 66.9 67.22 relay ol Do *rel = 141 JoiE 8382 7.06 7078 7113
clm)zrls* gg (1>.8 2.8 iobog %Regulanty Gcie49.0 -36.83 278 36.95 °l"¥{l3* 28 2'8 9'8 gooo %Regulanty Gcig49.0 -35.95  4.34 36.22
Cmynd* 0.0 00 0.0 00 S e BoiE25.14 1835 5622 5915 mynd* 0.0 00 O 0 O*Hrel = 39 Beig25.14  -17.24  -56.24  58.84
standardand adapteoClELAB * ~ & -
LAB*LAB 956 0.43 4.65 g*cyrel = 62 LAB*LAB 9541 0.0 0.0 g*crel= 43
Do s, 8, O Aot 25 65, 8
a . - a =
elative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab*
Sb*iab 10 0.0 0.0 g?\ll?élvelnform. -{%Chn%_%qy (Il]'_).0 labxiab 10 0.0 0.0 g—f\l/?tr’yelnf(gm Technol%gy (IT)
abtch 1.0 00 - cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 05 (0.0 lab*ch 1.0 0. s =z cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 05 0 o
ab'nch 0.0 0.0 - olvi44 1.0 1.0 05 1.0 lab*nch 0.0 0.0 - olvi4 1.0 1.0 05 1.0
elative Natural Colour (NCE) cmyn4* 00 00 05 0.0 relative Natural Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.0 00 05 0.0
aB:{"l %8 88 -0 standardand adaptecﬁlELAB la B*"J % 8 0 O standardand adaptedCIELAB
apice &8 88 - LAB*LAB 941 1.65 47.73 |ab*},\ccE 58 88 - LAB*LAB 9509 -1.74 26.11
: : LAB*LABa 94.1 1.21 43 17 : LAB*LABa 95.09 -1.74 26.11
LAB*TCHa 75.0 43.19 88.4 LAB*TCHa 75.0 26.17 93.83
relative CIELAB _lab* elative CIELAB_lab*
(r)?\l;'?lgyelnform Tochnol%gy (I Iab:lab 0.981 0,014 05 (r)?\ll?éalelr}_f%rm '{%:hn%l%gy (l':li)0 (r)?\lliil:t;:/elnform Tochnol?y ( Soriah 0.997 —0.032 0.499 B?\Il?éalelnform '{%chnology (IT)
cmyn3* |ab*tch 0.75 05 0.246 cmyn3* 0.0 00 1.0 (0.0 cmyn3* ab**tch 0.75 05 0.261 cmyn3* 0.0 00 1.0
olvi4* 1.0 lab*nch = 0.0 0.5 0 246 oli4* 10 1.0 00 1.0 olvi4* 1.0 ab*nch 0.0 05 0 261  olvi4* 1.0 10 00 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 relative Natural Colour B cmyn4* 00 00 1.0 0.0 cmyn4* 0.0 elative Natural Colour 8 cmyn4* 00 00 1.0 0.0
Etandardand %da tecl?lELAzBO8 Igg*{g R 33 0 499 standardand ada{)tetEIELAgo 8 standardand adaé)tedCIE gg*{g R 83 0 493 standardand ada teml‘llELAsB2 o)
LAB*LABa 56.86 00 0.0 lGbmce  66° g LABLABa 9561 241 8634 LABLABa 4772 00 sbnce 00”68 fidg’ LABLARR 0477 —349 2553
L»TB*TCHa 50. OI b0 .01 - LAI\B*TCHa 50. 0I b86 .37 884 L/TB*TCHa 50. 0I b0 .01 LAI\B*TCHa 50. OI b52 .35 93.83
relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB
lab*lab 5 00 O relativeinform. Te°h”°'%gy (DM labriab ~ 0.961 0.028 0.999 labtlab 0.5 0.0 relativelnform. Technology (Fl) 8 [3bxiab 0.993 0066 0,998
0.5 O O cmyn3* 0.5 0.0 . . . lab*tch 05 0.0 cmyn3* 05 05 1.0 lab*tch
olvia* 1.0 ; . 5 . . . lab*nch 0.5 0.0 olvia* 1.0 10 05 5 lab*nch 0 0 1 O 0 261
relatlveNatural Colour (NC}) cmyn4* 0.0 0 05 05 relative Natural Colour NC) relatlveNaturaI Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.0 00 05 05 relative Natural Colour a
standardand adaptedCIELAB lab* IrJ 0.961 -0.067 0,997 lab*Irj 0.5 standardand adaptedCIELAB lab*Irj 0.993 67 0.986
LAB*LAB 55.3 R X Iab* 0.5 1.0 0.261 Iab:tce LAB*LAB 47.4 -1.74 26.1 Iab:tce 0.5 l 0 0.277
LAB*LABa 5537 121 lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 jo4g lab*ncE LAB*LABa 474 -174 261 lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 j10g

LAB*TCHa 25.01 43.19 88.4
relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 0.481 0.014 0.5
o, 8 85 i
ab*nc .

relative Natural Colour blacknessn*

LAB*LAB 18.12 1.18 . jabiice

LAB*LABa 1812 0.0 O. labice__ 08° LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01 LAB*TCHa 0,01 0.01

relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab . 0.8 . 0,75 1,00

lab*tch . . . o
lab*nch 0.0 chromaticnessc

relative CIELAB Iab(*;

labxlrj
lab*tce
lab*ncE

RE100-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 88/360 = 0.246 (le step scales for constant CIELAB hue 94

BAM-test chart RE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18

relative Natura(l) Colour (NC

LAB*TCHa 25.01 26.17 93.8

relative CIELAB
lab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch 0. 5

relative Natural Colour

0.0 0. ) :
standardand adaptedCIE Iab*lr] 4 standardand adaptedCIELAB |ab*lrj 4 7
' LAB*LAB 0.03 0.0

lab*tce
lab*ncE O 5

bo

irghut: setrgbcolor

S: Output Linearization (OL) data RE10/10S/S10E01SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Directory-

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
L*=L* * b c* he for hue h* = lab*h = 94/360 = 0.261
—a % 2 aba T abg lab*tch and lab*nch b*,

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* a4 a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

'
|oo!

OwMa 65.56
Y Ma 94.78
Lma 77.48
Cwma 78.36
VMa 12.55
Mma66.71
Npma 0.01

D

lab*

.5

60 = 0.261

883 0 49

73.34 51.39 89.55 35
-3.49 52.24 52.36 94
-92.97 36.0 99.71 15
-82.69 -22.74 85.77 19
38.81 -11481 1212 28
76.08 -29.8 81.71 33
0.0 0.0 0.0 0

n* = 0,00

‘/

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

right
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A: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output: Sartup (S) data dependend t
M Y (o] L Vv
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Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18
for hue h* = lab*h = 151/360 = 0.42 ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

lab*tch and lab*nch L*=L*, a*a  b*a  C*apa h*apg
OMa47.94  64.42 50.58 81.9
A: hue L

Yma9262 241 86.36 86.39
LCH*Ma: 51 73 151 Lma 50.9 -63.82  35.02 72.81
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.0

Cma5125 -53.68  -57.69  78.82
triangle lightnesst*

VMa25.72  30.34 -4437  53.76
Mma56.25  70.59 7.57 70.99
Nma18.11 0.0 0.0 0.0

W\1a95.6 0.0 0.0 0.0

Rcig47.79  60.85 41.08 73.41
JolE 83.82 652 66.9 67.22
Gcie49.0 -36.83 278 36.95
Bcig25.14  -18.35 -56.22 59.15

%Gamut
*rel = 96
%Regulanty
—-385
62

relative Inform.
olvi3* 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0
olvid* 1.0 .
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0
standardand adapteoClELAB
LAB*LAB 95.6 0.43 4.65
LAB*LABa 95.6 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
ela*tivlc;,'CIELAB lab*

Technolo IT
1.0 gy ¢ 1).0

O*Hyrel =
g*cyrel =

relativeInform. Technolosqy (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 0. 1.0
cmyn3* 05 00 05 0.0
olvi4* 05 1.0 05 .0
cmyn4* 05 0.0 05 0.0
standardand ada tedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 73.25 -31.25 20.68
LAB*LABa 73.25 -31.9 17.51
LAB*TCHa 75.0 36.4 151.25
relative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab 0.712 -0.437 0.24
lab*tch 0.75 05 0.42
lab*nch 0.0 0.5 0 42
relative Natural Colour (‘

lab*Irj 55 0 204

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0.0 1.0 0.0
cmyn3* 1.0 0.0 1.0 O 0
olvi4* 0.0 1.0 0.0 .
cmyn4d* 1.0 00 1.0 0.0
Etandardand adaptetEIELAB

95 36.7

LAB*LABa 50 9 —63 81 35.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 72.79 151.
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.4
lab*tch
lab*nch .
relative Natural Colour NC)

0.423 -0.912°0.408
0. . 0.43
0.0 1.0 7

relatrvelnform Technolo IT
olvi3* 0. § Y (
cmyn3*
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0
Etandardand %da ted?lELAB

2.08
LAB*LABa 56.86 0 O 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 5 00
0.5 O O

(ch)

lab*ncE 0.0

relativeInform. Technolo y (1

olvi3* .0 05 .

cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5 .0 0.

f?ggfg%andsidsa tedCIELAB Igg rj
. . *,

LAB*LABa 3451 -31. lab*nce

LAB*TCHa 25.01 36.4

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 8.212 —0.437 0.24

lab*tch
lab*nch 0.5 0 42
.212 55 0 20

relatrve Natural Colour

relative Natural Colour blacknessn*

0.0

standardand adaptedCIE |ag:|tfl
LAB*LAB 18.12 1.18 . 1ab*ncE
LAB*LABa 18.12 0.0 .

LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab . 0.
lab*tch

lab*nch

0,75 1,00
chromaticnessc*

RE100-/, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 151/360 = 0.42 (le

V L o
www.ps.bam.de/RE10/10S/S10E02SP.PS/.PDF; -
S: Output Linearization (OL) data RE10/10S/S10E02SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Directory

BAM-test chart RE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18

M C

'
|oo!

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 159/360 = 0.441

lab*tch and lab*nch

A: hue L
LCH*Ma: 77 100 159
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*LAB 95. 0.0
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |l’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relatrvelnform Technolo
olvi3* . g vi
cmyn3*
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0
standardand adaé)tedCIE

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0
lab*tch 0.5 0.0
lab*nch 0.5 0.0
relative Natural Colour (NC))
lab*Irj 0.5

lab*tce

lab*ncE

standardand adapte(bl LAB
LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB Iab(*;

relative Natural Colour (NC))
labxlrj 0

lab*tce

lab*ncE

step scales for constant

L*=L* 5

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data

a*a b*a C*aba

OwMa 65.56
Y Ma 94.78
Lma 77.48
Cwma 78.36
VMa 12.55
Mma66.71
Npma 0.01

Wa95.41
Rcig47.79
JciE 83.82
GC|E49.0

Bcie25.14

%Gamut

* e = 141
%Regulanty
39
43

O*H,rel =
g*crel=

relative Inform.
olvi3*

cmyn3* 05 0.0 05
olvi4* 05 1.0 05
cmyn4* 05 00 05
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 86.44 -46.47 18.0
LAB*LABa 86.44 -46.47 18.0

Technolo y (IT)
1.0 5g 1.0
0.0

.0
0.0

73.34
-3.49
-92.97
-82.69
38.81
76.08
0.0

0.0
61.74
7.06
-35.95
-17.24

51.39
52.24
36.0
-22.74
-114.81
-29.8
0.0

0.0
42.56
70.78
4.34
-56.24

89.55
52.36
99.71
85.77
121.2
81.71
0.0
0.0
74.99
71.13
36.22
58.84

LAB*TCHa 75.0 49.84 158.83

elatrveCIELAB lab*
b 0.906 -0.4650.18
0.75 05 0441
0.0 05 0 441
elative Natural Colour (i
b*Irj 83 0 125

ab*ncE 0.0 O 5

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0.0 0.5

cmyn3* 1.0 0.5

olvi4* 05 1.0 .
cmyn4* 0.5 0.0 . 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 38.7 . .
LAB*LABa 38.75

relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 0.406 -0.465 0.18
lab*tch 0.2

lab*nch 0. 5
relative Natural Colour Sl

lab*Irj 0.406 83 0 12
lab*tce 0.25 .

Jlab*ncE 0.5

IELAB hue 159

irghut: setrgbcolor

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0.0
cmyn3* 1.0
olvi4* 0.0
cmyn4* 1.0 .
standardand ada te(ﬁlELAB5

LAB*LABa 77 47

LAB*TCHa 50.0

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.8

lab*tch

lab*nch . .

relative Natural Colour NC)
lab*Irj 0.812 67 0.25
lab*tce . 1.0 0.46
lab*ncE

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.441 (rgnt
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A: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 1
M Y

0 hues
[e]

output: Sartup (S) data dependend
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S: Output Linearization (OL) data RE10/10S/S10EO03SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Directory

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18 Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
for hue h* = lab*h = 227/360 = 0.631 ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data for hue h* = lab*h = 195/360 = 0.543 TLSOO; adapted (a) CIELAB data

h*ab g

lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L*a @2 b%a Ctaba h*ang lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L*a &2 Db%a Claba
Oma47.94  64.42 50.58 81.9 I OMa65.56  73.34 51.39 89.55
A: hue C YMa9262 241 86.36  86.39 A: hue C YMa9478 -349 5224 5236
LCH*Ma: 51 79 227 a* Lma 50.9 -63.82 35.02 72.81 LCH*Ma: 78 86 195 a* Lma 77.48  -92.97 36.0 99.71
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 1.0 8lICya51.25 -53.68 -57.69  78.82 olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 1.0 alICva7836 -82.69 -22.74 8577
VMa25.72 3034 -44.37 5376 VMal255 3881 -114.81 121.2
triangle lightnesst* MMa56.25 7059  7.57 70.99 triangle lightnesst* Mpa66.71 7608  -2908 8171
Nma18.11 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0

W\1a95.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
0, 0,
voGamt Rcigs7.79 6085 41.08 73.41 /oGamut Rciga7.79 6174 42.56 74.99
g?\'l?é"’e”‘lﬂgm I%Chnol'%gy (IT1).0 *rel = 96 JoE 8382 652 66.9 67.22 rela 2o *rel = 141 JoiE 8382 7.06 7078 7113
cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.03 %Regulanty Gcig49.0 -36.83 278 36.95 cmyn3* 00 00 00 (00 %Regulanty Gcig49.0 -35.95  4.34 36.22
olvi4* 1.0 1.0 1.0 .0 olvi4* 10 1.0 1.0 .0
cmynd* 00 0.0 0.0 0.0 g*H,rel = -385 Bcig25.14 -18.35 -56.22 59.15 cmyn4* 0.0 0 g*H,rel =39 Bcie25.14 -17.24 -56.24 58.84
standardand adapteoClELAB * =62 * =43
LABLABa 928 0.0° 06 S s LAB AR 35 41 80 o9 S
a . a .
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 - LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
Sab 10 Do oo evelnform. Technology (D), Sia> T10 0o oo [slavelnform. Technology (D)
B 38 98 T gmwgs 08 06 (i G 1g g8 T Gwne b 08 o [0
elative Natural Colour (NCE) 8%'yn4* 05 00 00 00 relative Natural Colour (NC%) 3%'),,14* 05 00 00 00
apg, 190 98 .0 standardand adaptedCIELAB labdn, 19 89 standardand adaptedCIELAB
aoncE 00 00 - [ABAABa 7342 3683 2804 lancE 00 00 - [ABAABa 8805 433 1136

LAB*TCHa 75.0 39.4 227.06

relatrvelnform Technolo IT relative CIELAB lab* relative Inform. Technology (IT relatrvelnform Technolo
olvi3* 0. éy( ab*lab  0.714 -0.34 -0.365 | ovi3* 0.0 1.0 1OQY(§) olvi3* . gy(

LAB*TCHa 75.0 42.88 195.38

ab*lab 0.911 -0.481-0.132  qi3* 0.0

cmyn3* lab*tch 075 05 0631 = cmyn3* 1.0 00 0.0 003 cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0 lab*nch = 0.0 0.5 0 631  oli4* 00 10 1.0 1.0 olvi4* 1.0 ab*nch 0.0 05 0543 = oigx 00 1.0 10 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 relative Natural Colour 5 cmyn4* 1.0 00 00 0.0 cmyn4* 0.0 X elative Natural Colour SNC) cmyn4* 1.0 00 00 0.0
Etandardand %da teoCIELAZB08 Igg*ltrc] R 44 0 435 Etandardand aday tetEIEé_f\Bss | standardand adaé)tedCIE gg*{g R 52 0 211 standardand ada te(ﬁlEﬁL7 B22 74
LAB*LABa 56.86 00 0.0 Gbnce  88° 83 Gen FABABa 2192 _25.67 27 LAB[ABa 4772 00 O Shice  6:6° §27h FABABa 75,32 —82.67 557
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 - LAB*TCHa 50.0 78.8 227. LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 LAB*TCHa 50.0 85.75 195. 38

relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 5 00 O relativelnform. Tec“”"'%gy (DM labriab 0428 -0.68 —0. labtlab 05 00 0. relativelnform. Te°h”°'°5gy (D abriab ~ 0.821 -0.963 -0.264
05 o o cmyn3* 1.0 labtch 05 1.0 . lab*tch 05 0.0 cmyn3* 1.0 lab*tch 05 1.0 0543

olvi4* 0.5 . . . lab*nch 0.0 1.0 . lab*nch 0.5 0.0 olvia* 05 lab*nch 0.0 1.0 0.543

relatlveNatural Colour (NC}) cmyn4* 0.5 0 0.0 relative Natural Colour NC) relatlveNatural Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.5 relatrveNatural Colour NC)
standardand adaptedCIELAB lab IrJ 0.428 -0.489 -0.871 lab*rj 0.2 standardand adaptedCIELAB lab*rj 0.8 -904 -0.423
LAB*LAB 34.6 X 3 Iab* 0.5 1.0 0.668 Iab:tce . . LAB*LAB 39.1 . . Iab:tce 0. 5 0.57
LAB*LABa 34.68 : g lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 g67b lab*ncE . . LAB*LABa 3919 lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 g27b

LAB*TCHa 25.01 42.88 195.

relative CIELAB lab* =(0), relative CIELAB lab* n* = 0,00

lab*lab ~ 0.214 -0. 34 relativelnform. technok : labtiab " 0.411" ~0.481 -0.1
lag:mhh 8 55 X : : : G IaB:tChh 8 5 0 54
: i ab*nc 0.5 * : : : X ab*nc 0.5

0.0 relative Natural Colour blacknessn y X relative Natural Colour
standardand adaptedCIE Iag:lr] g %14 44 ~0.4: standardand adaptedCIELAB iagi{ﬂ g ‘2‘11 52 0 2
LAB*LAB 1812 1.18 . japice 2 - 08 LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0 . BhE O 55 2
LAB*LABa 18.12 0.0 . LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0 .
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01 LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab* * = relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab . 0.0 : g 1,00 . 0
lab*tch . .0 . o
lab*nch 0.0 chromaticnessc

‘/

blacknessn*

1,00

relative Natural Colour (NC
labxlrj 0

lab*tce

lab*ncE

bo

RET00-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 227/360 = 0.631 (le step scales for constant CIELAB hue 195/360 = 0.543 (right

BAM-test chart RE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18 imput: setrgbcolor

chromaticnessc*

35
94
15
19
28
33

elative CIELAB lab* relative Inform. Ieochnology (IT)
ab*tch 0.75 05 0.543 cmyn3* 1.0 00 0.0
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A: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output: Sartup (S) data dependend
C M Y (o] L Vv
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www.ps.bam.de/RE10/10S/S10E04SP.PS/.PDF; -
S: Output Linearization (OL) data RE10/10S/S10E04SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Directory

N\

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
for hue h* = lab*h = 289/360 = 0.802 TLSO00; adapted (a) CIELAB data

lab*tch and lab*nch L*=L*a a*a b*a  Capa
OMa 6556  73.34 51.39 89.55
A: hue V

YMa94.78  -3.49 52.24 52.36
LCH*Ma: 13 121 289 Lma 7748  -9297  36.0 99.71
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.0 1.0

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18
for hue h* = lab*h = 304/360 = 0.845 ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

lab*tch and lab*nch L*=L*, a*a  b*a  C*apa h*apg
OMa47.94  64.42 50.58 81.9
A: hue V

Yma9262 241 86.36 86.39
LCH*Ma: 26 54 304 Lma 50.9 -63.82  35.02 72.81
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.0 1.0

Cma5125 -53.68  -57.69  78.82
triangle lightnesst*

Cma78.36 -8269  -2274 8577
VMal1255 3881 -114.81 121.2
Mwma66.71  76.08 -29.8 81.71
Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0

Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0

Rcig47.79  61.74 42.56 74.99
Jclg 8382 7.06 70.78 71.13
Gcig49.0 -35.95  4.34 36.22
Bcig25.14  -17.24  -56.24  58.84

VMa25.72  30.34 -4437  53.76
Mma56.25  70.59 7.57 70.99
Nma18.11 0.0 0.0 0.0

W\1a95.6 0.0 0.0 0.0

Rcig47.79  60.85 41.08 73.41
JolE 83.82 652 66.9 67.22
Gcie49.0 -36.83  2.78 36.95
Bcig25.14  -18.35 -56.22 59.15

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
*rel = 141
%Regulanty
O*H,rel = 39
O*crel= 43

%Gamut
*rel = 96
%Regulanty
O*H,rel = =385
g*cyrel= 62

relative Inform.

olvi3* 1.0 1

cmyn3* 0.0

olvid* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adapteobl LA
LAB*LAB 95.6 0.4
LAB*LABa 95.6 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01

ela*tivlc;,'CIELAB lab*

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*LAB 95. 0.0
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01

relative Inform. Technology (IT) relative CIELAB  lab*

olvi3* 05 0.5 1.0 olvi3* 0.5

cmyn3* 0.5 0.5 0 O 0.0 . cmyn3* 0.5 05 0.0

olvi4 05 05 1.0 10 0.0 olvi4* 05 05 10

cmynd* 05 05 0.0 0.0 cmynd* 05 05 0.0 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELAB I B*"J standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*LAB 60.6 94 Zg. § tc LAB*LAB 53.98 194 -57
4.

relativeInform. '(l)'eschnology (IT)

. 15. %

LAB*LABa 60.66 15.17 lab*ncE LAB*LABa 53.98 19.4
LAB*TCHa 75.0 26.87 LAB*TCHa 75.0 60.59
relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab*
ab*lab 0.549 0.282 ab*lab 566 0.16
lab*tch . lab*tch 0.75 0.5
lab*nch 0.0 0.5
Ireé)a}rve Natural Colour gNC)

relative Inform. Technology (IT)

olvi3* 0.0 0.0 1.0 1.

cmyn3* 1.0 .0 0.0 (0.0
olvi4* 0.0 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 1.0 0.0 0.0

standardand ada{ te(ﬁlELAB

relatrvelnform Technolo IT
olvi3* 0. § Y (
cmyn3*
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0
Etandardand %da teoCIELAB

relative Inform. Technology (IT) relatrvelnform Technolcgy(
olvi3* .

olvi3* 0.0 0.0 1.0
cmyn3* 1.0 1.0 0.0 O 0 cmyn3*
1.0 0 olvi4* 1.0

olvi4x 0.0 0.0 . .
1.0 00 0.0 cmyn4* 0.0

cmyn4* 1.0
Etandardand adag)tetEIELAB standardand adaé)tedCIE

lab*nch

2.08

Ol ‘T'Z UOISIBA  ap‘weq sd-mmm//:dn
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LAB*LABa 56.86 0 O
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 5 00

0.5 O 0
relatrve Natural Colour (NC})

0.0
standardand adaptedCIE
LAB*LAB 18.12 1.18
LAB*LABa 18.12 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab . 0.
lab*tch

lab*nch

RE100-7/,

0.0

step scales for constant

BAM-test chart RE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18

LAB*LABa 25.73 30.34 —44
LAB*TCHa 50.0 53.75 304.
relative CIELAB Iab*

b*lab 0.0 -0.83

relatrvelnf%rm ‘(I)'echnolo y (1
: : 0.845]

olvi3* 3 99

S s 10 0843

cmyn4* 0.5 5 0.0 reIatrveNatural Colour SNC)

standardand adaptedCIELAB Iag rj 0.0

LAB*LAB 21.92 16.31 . Igb*ncE

LAB*LABa 21.92 15.17

LAB*TCHa 25.01 26.87

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.049 0.282

lab*tch 0.2 0

lab*nch 0. 5

relative Natural Colour (lNC)

Iab*lr] -0.4
O 2 0 .84

lab*tce
Jab* ncE 0.5 0. 5

0.5 1 0 0.
0.0 1.0 b36r

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

IELAB hue 304/360 = 0.845 (le

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0
lab*tch 0.5 0.0
lab*nch 0.5 0.0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0.5

lab*tce

lab*ncE

standardand adapte(bl LAB
LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB Iab(*;

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
labxlrj 0

lab*tce

lab*ncE

step scales for constant

relativeInform. Technolo IT
0.0 5g y( )

olvi3*
cmyn3* 1.0
olvi4* 0.5
cmyn4* 0.5
standardand adaptectlELAB
LAB*LAB 6.29 194 -57.
LAB*LABa 6.29 19.4 R
LAB*TCHa 25.01 60.59
relative CIELAB lab*

10

relative Natural Colour gNC)

lab*lrj
lab*tce O 2 0 0.81
05 0. 5

Jab*ncE

IELAB hue

irghut: setrgbcolor

po5r ]

LAB*LABa 12 56
LAB*TCHa 50.0
relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 0.1 .

lab*tch
lab*nch

1.0
1.0

relative Natural Colour
lab*Irj 0.132 0.3
lab*tce

lab*ncE

blacknessn*

1,00

B0
.81

chromaticnessc*

right

A: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 1
C M Y

0 hues
[e]

output: Sartup (S) data dependend
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www.ps.bam.de/RE10/10S/S10E05SP.PS/.PDF; -
S: Output Linearization (OL) data RE10/10S/S10EO5SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Directory

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 6/360 = 0.017

lab*tch and lab*nch L*=L* 5

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 92.62
Lma 50.9

Cma51.25
VMa 25.72
Mma56.25
Nma 18.11
W\1a95.6

Rcig47.79
Jcie 83.82
Gcie49.0

Bcig25.14

A: hue M
LCH*Ma: 56 71 6
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
relative Inform. * el = 96
1.0 1.

Ivi3*
gn\glyns* 0.0 %Regulanty
O*H,rel = —385

olvid* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0
g*cyrel= 62

standardand adapteoCl LA
LAB*LAB 95.6 0.4
LAB*LABa 95.6 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
ela*tlveCIELAB lab* relative Inform. Technology (IT)

b ovi3* 1.0 05 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 05 0.0 0.0
olvi4* 1.0 05 1.0 .0
cmyn4d* 00 05 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 75.92 35.91 7.13
LAB*LABa 75.92 35.29 3.78
LAB*TCHa 75.0 35.49 6.12
relative CIELAB lab*

relatrvelnform Technolo IT
olvi3* 0. § Y (
cmyn3*
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0
Etandardand %da teoCIELAB

2.08
LAB*LABa 56.86 0 O 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 5 00
0.5 O 0
relatrve Natural Colour (NC})

lab*tch 0.75 05
lab*nch 0.0 0.5
relative Natural Colour
lab*lrj 0.746 0.

lab*ncE 0.0

relativeInform. Technolo y (1
olvi3* 5 00 .
cmyn3* 0.5
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 5 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 37.18 36.28 4.56
LAB*LABa 37.18 35.29 3.78
LAB*TCHa 25.01 35.49 6.12
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.246 0.497 0.05
lab*tch 0.25 05 0.01
lab*nch 0.5 0.5 0.017|
relative Natural Colour (lNC)
Iab*lr]

lab*tce O 2 0
0. 5

0.0
plandaidand adapterCiCL AE
LAB*LABa 18.12 0.0 O. iabance 0%
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab . 0.
lab*tch
lab*nch

step scales for constant CIELAB hue 6

1.0}

ab*lab 0.746 0.497 0.053

_0-1 (=
.95

64.42 50.58
241 86.36
-63.82 35.02
-53.68 -57.69
30.34 -44.37 53.76
70.59 7.57 70.99
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
60.85 41.08 73.41
6.52 66.9 67.22
-36.83 2.78 36.95
-18.35 -56.22 59.15

81.9

86.39
72.81
78.82

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 0.0 1.0 (1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 1.0 .0 (0.0
olvi4* 1.0 0.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 1.0 O

0.0

LAB*LABa 56 25 70 5
LAB*TCHa 50.0 70.98
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.4

lab*tch

lab*nch

relatrveNatural Colour gNC)
lap* r 0.4

lab*tc 0.5 10
Iab*ncE 0.0 1.0 b80

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.017 (le

BAM-test chart RE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18

M C

'
|oo!

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 339/360 = 0.941

lab*tch and lab*nch

A: hue M
LCH*Ma: 67 82 339
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*LAB 95. 0.0
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |l’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relatrvelnform Technolo
olvi3* . g vi
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaé)tedCIE

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0
lab*tch 0.5 0.0
lab*nch 0.5 0.0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0.5

lab*tce

lab*ncE

standardand adapte(bl LAB
LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB Iab(*;

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
labxlrj 0

lab*tce

lab*ncE

step scales for constant

irghut: setrgbcolor

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5 a*a b*a C*aba
OwMa 65.56 51.39 89.55
Y Ma 94.78 52.24 52.36
Lma 77.48 36.0 99.71
Cwma 78.36 -22.74  85.77
VMal1255 3881 -114.81 121.2
Mma66.71  76.08 -29.8 81.71
Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0
Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig47.79  61.74 42.56 74.99
Jclg 8382 7.06 70.78 71.13
Gcle49.0 -35.95  4.34 36.22
Bcig25.14  -17.24  -56.24  58.84

73.34
-3.49
-92.97
-82.69

%Gamut
*rel = 141
%Regulanty
O*H,rel = 39

O*crel= 43

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* .0 05
cmyn3* 0.0 0.5 00 00
olvi4* 1.0 05 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 05 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 81.05 38.03 -1
LAB*LABa 81.05 38.03
LAB*TCHa 75.0 40.85
elative CIELAB_lab*
ab*lab 0.85 0.465
ab*tch 0.75 O 5
ab*nch 0.0 0.5
eLa}lve Natural Colour SNC)

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 0.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 .0 .

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

ftandardand ada{)te(ﬁlELAB 0
LAB*LABa 66.71 76.06 3 9

LAB*TCHa 50.0 81.7
relative CIELAB Iab*
b*lab 0.6

029
1

relativeInform. Technolo59y (I
olvi3* 5

cmyn3* 0.5 1.0

olvi4* 1.0 0.5 1.0 .
cmyn4* 0.0 05 0.0 05
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 33.3 .
LAB*LABa 33.36 38.03
LAB*TCHa 25.01 40.85
relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 0.35 0.465
lab*tch 0.25

lab*nch 0.5

relative Natural Colour SNC)
lab*lrj

lab*tce O 2 O
Jab*ncE 0.5 0. 5

1 0
relative Natural Colour &NC)
b* 0.69

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

IELAB hue 339/360 = 0.941 (right
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A: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues
C M Y [e]

output: Sartup (S) data dependend
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S: Output Linearization (OL) data RE10/10S/S10EO06SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Directory,

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 34/360 = 0.095

lab*tch and lab*nch

A: hue R
LCH*Ma: 49 79 34
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.15

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology (Im
olvi3* 1.0 .
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0 .
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0
standardand adapteoCIELAB
LAB*LAB 95.6 0.43 4.65
LAB*LABa 95.6 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
ela*tivlc;,'CIELAB lab*

relatlvelnform Technolo IT
olvi3* 0. § Y (
cmyn3*
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0
Etandardand %da ted?IELAB

2.08
LAB*LABa 56.86 0 O 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 5 00

0.5 O 0
relatlve Natural Colour (NCE)

0.0
standardand adaptedCIE
LAB*LAB 18.12 1.18
LAB*LABa 18.12 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab . 0.
lab*tch

lab*nch

RE100-7/,

1.0 1.0

step scales for constant

L*=L* 5

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 92.62
Lma 50.9

Cma51.25
VMa 25.72
Mma56.25
Nma 18.11
W\1a95.6

Rcig47.79
Jcie 83.82
Gcie49.0

Bcig25.14

%Gamut
*rel = 96
%Regularlty
—-385
62

O*Hyrel =
g*cyrel =

relatlve Inform.

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0. 0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 05 .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 72.39 33.32 25.

LAB*LABa 72.39 32.67 22.05

relativeCIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.7 0.414 0 28
lab*tch 0.75 05

lab*nch 0.0 5 0 095
Iretl)a(lve Natuaal Colour (NCE'J

olvi3* .
cmyn3* 0 5 1.0 0.925 (0.
olvi4* 10 0.5 0575 0.5
cmyn4* 0.0 0.5 0.425 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB

relanvelnform Technol%g)l (Igl)

relative Natural Colour (NC)

Iab*lr] 0.201 0.5 0.0
lab*tc 025 05 0.0
lab E 0.5 r00

IELAB hue 34

64.42 50.58
241 86.36
-63.82 35.02
—-53.68 -57.69
30.34 -44.37
70.59 7.57
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
60.85 41.08
6.52 66.9
-36.83 2.78
-18.35 -56.22

81.9
86.39
72.81
78.82
53.76
70.99
0.0
0.0
73.41
67.22
36.95
59.15

relative Inform. Technolo%y (I
olvi3* 1.0 .0

cmyn3* 0.0 1.0 0.
olvi4* 1.0 0.0 0 15 .0
cmyn4* 00 10 085 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 78.83
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.4

lab*tch

lab*nch

relat|veNatu6al golour (NC)

b*| IrJ
lab*tc

Iab*ncE

‘/

blacknessn*

1.0 0.0,
1.0 r00

n* = 0,00

0.
0.0

0,75 1,00
chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.095 (le

BAM-test chart RE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18

Y M

C

'
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Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 35/360 = 0.096
lab*tch and lab*nch

A: hue R
LCH*Ma: 66 89 35
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.01

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut

* e = 141
%Regularlty
39
43

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*LAB 95. 0.0
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

O*H,rel =
g*crel=

olvi3*
cmyn3* 0 O 0.
olvig*

lab*tce

lab*ncE LAB*LAB 80.4

LAB*TCHa 75.0

relatlvelnform Technolo
olvi3* . g vi
cmyn3*
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0
standardand adaé)tedCIE

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0
lab*tch 0.5 0.0
lab*nch 0.5 0.0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0.5

lab*tce

lab*ncE

b*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch

075

lab*ncE 0.0

olvi3*
cmyn3* 0.5 1
olvig*

1.0 O.
cmynd* 0.0 0.

ab* |rJ . 8-0 -0 standardand adaptedCIELAB
. . - 6.68 25.

relatlveCIELAg la

relativeInform. Technolo |
3 %I(

10 05
cmyn4* 0.0 0.
standardand adaptedCIELAB

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5 a*a b*a C*aba
OMa65.56  73.34 51.39 89.55
YMa94.78  -3.49 52.24 52.36
Lma 77.48  -92.97  36.0 99.71
Cma78.36 -8269  -2274 8577
VMal1255 3881 -11481 1212
Mma66.71  76.08 -29.8 81.71
Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0
Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig47.79  61.74 42.56 74.99
Jclg 8382 7.06 70.78 71.13
Gcig49.0 -35.95  4.34 36.22
Bcig25.14  -17.24  -56.24  58.84

relatlvelnform Technol%%/ (IT

5 0495
5 0.505
5 0495 0.

LAB*LABa 80.48 36.68 25.

4455 34.5

relative Inform. Technologfl (I
olvi3* 1.0 .
cmyn3* 0.0 1.0
olvi4x 1.0 0.0 0 01 0
cmyn4* 0.0 1.0 0.99 0.0
standardand ada te(ﬁIELAB
LA 3.35 50.5
LAB*LABa 65 57 73 35 50.5
LAB*TCHa 50.0 89.1 345
relative CIELAB_lab*

b*lab 0.6

0 5
0.5

0 O 995
0.505
5 0495 05

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab
lab*tch

lab*nch 0.5

relative Natural Colour (NC)

lab*lrj
lab*tce
lab*ncE

standardand adapte(bl LAB
LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB Iab(*;

0.34
0.25
0.5

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
labxlrj 0

lab*tce

lab*ncE

step scales for constant CIELAB hue 35

irghut: setrgbcolor

blacknessn*
. 0.0

05 0

05

1,00

chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.096 (rig t
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A: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues
M Y [e]

output: Sartup (S) data dependend
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www.ps.bam.de/RE10/10S/S10E07SP.PS/.PDF; -
S: Output Linearization (OL) data RE10/10S/S10E07SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Directory,

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18 Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 84/360 = 0.235 ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data for hue h* = lab*h = 84/360 = 0.234 TLSOO; adapted (a) CIELAB data
lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L%a a%a  b'a  Ctaba Nan lab*tch and lab*nch b* L*=L*a @%a  b'a  Claba Nan
Oma47.94  64.42 50.58 81.9 | OMa65.56  73.34 51.39 89.55 35
A: hue J YMa92.62 241 86.36 86.39 A: hue J i YMa9478  —3.49 52.24 5236 94

LCH*Ma: 89 83 84 a* Lma 50.9 -63.82  35.02 72.81 LCH*Ma: 91 52 84 a* Lma 77.48  -92.97  36.0 99.71 15
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.91 0.0 8lCya51.25 -5368 -57.69  78.82 olv*Ma: 1.0 0.89 0.0 allCya 7836 -8269  -2274 8577 19

VMa25.72 3034 -44.37 5376 VMal255 3881 -11481 1212 28
triangle lightnesst* MMa56.25 7059  7.57 70.99 triangle lightnesst* Mpa66.71 7608  -298  81.71 33

Nma18.11 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0

W\1a95.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0

0, 0,

YoGamut Rcig47.79  60.85 41.08 73.41 YGamut Rcig47.79  61.74 42.56 74.99
g?\lﬁgvelnlﬂ?)rm Ieochnology (ITl)O *rel = 96 JoE 8382 652 66.9 67.22 rela Do *rel = 141 JoiE 8382 7.06 7078 7113
clm)zrls* gg (1>.8 2.8 iobog %Regularlty Gcie49.0 -36.83 278 36.95 °P“£{l3* 28 2'8 9'8 gooo %Regularlty Gcig49.0 -35.95  4.34 36.22
Cmynd* 0.0 00 0.0 00 S e BoiE25.14 1835 5622 5915 mynd* 0.0 0. : 0 O*Hrel = 39 Beig25.14  -17.24  -56.24  58.84
standardand adapteoCIELAB

LAB*LAB 95.6 0.43 4.65 g*crel= 62 LAB*LAB 9541 0.0 0.0 g*crel= 43
LAB*LABa 956 0.0 0.0 LAB*CABa 9241 00 00

LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 - LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01

elative CIELAB lab~ relative Inform. Technology (1T relative CIELAB  lab* relativeinform. Teshnology (T
ablab 1.0 00 00 olvi* ~ 052 0% (o labtiab 1.0 8'8 0.0 oW logy ( 1)0
Sbroh G0 88 oo 00 84de 68 (00 i 38 09 - G0 Gfer 08 (00
elativeNatural Colour (NC) cmyn4* 0.0 0.046 0.5 0.0 relativeNatural Colour (ch) cmynd* 0.0 0.057 05 0.0
SB*{QE 9 38 0 standardand adaptedCIELAB 2 B*{rcj 1e 89 standardand adaptedCIELAB

2B NeE 0.0 00 - LAB*LAB 92.06 4.5 45.96 |lab*ncE 0.0 0.0 — Il:ﬁg*ll:ﬁga 8%23 %58 588;

LAB*LABa 92.06 4.04 41.54

LAB*TCHa 75.0 41.73 84.45 LAB*TCHa 75.0 26.2 84.32
relative CIELAB_lab* elative CIELAB lab*
(r)?\llogyelnform Tochnol%gy (I Brisyifs 0.954" 0,048 0.498 (r)?\llailéalelr}_f%rm gechnology (I'I?0 (r)?\lliil:t;:/elnform Tochnol?y( Soriah 0.979 0,049 0.497 B?\Il?éalelrf%rm Technology (I?0

lab*tch 0.75 05 0.235 cmyn3* 0.0 0.092 1.0 (0.0

ab*tch 0.75 05 0.234
lab*nch 0.0 0.5 0.235 olvia* 1.0 0908 0.0 0 cmyn3* 0.0 0.113 1.0

S abnch 00 05 0334 o 90 048 59 %

cmyn3*
olvi4*

olvi4*

1.0 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 relativeNatural Colour (NC) cmynd* 0.0 0092 1.0 0.0 cmyn4* 0.0 . elativeNatural Colour (NC)) cmynd* 0.0  0.113 1.0 0.0
standardand ada ted?IELAB |ag*lr1 0.9 standardand ada tetEIELAB standardand adaé)tedCIE abxlrj 0.9 standardand ada te(ﬁIELAB

Rl ) e B 0 05 O o126 e 868 5 213
LAB*LABa 56.86 o o 0.0 <ledule . . 0% LAB*LABa 88 52 8 08 83.07 LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0 . 20 C ; ; 109 LAB*LABa 91 46 5 19 52.13
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 - LAB*TCHa 50.0 83.46 84.44 LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 LAB*TCHa 50.0 52.39 84.31

relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 5 00 O relativelnform. Te°h”°'°€y (”2 o labtab = 0.909 0.097 0.995 labtlab 05 00 0. relativelnform. Te°h”°'°<?y ('Tf & labtlab ~ 0.959 0.099 0.995
0.5 o 0 cmyn3* 05 lab*tch 05 1.0 0.235 lab*tch 0.5 0.0 cmyn3* 0.5 lab*tch 0.5 1.0 0234
olvi4* 1.0 . . . lab*nch 00 10 0.235 lab*nch 05 0.0 olviax 1.0 lab*nch 00 1.0 0.234
relatlve Natural Colour (NCE) cmyn4* 0.0 relative Natural Colour (NC) relative Natural Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.0 relative Natural Colour (NC)
standardand aday tecCIELAB ab IrJ 0.909 lab*rj 0.2 standardand adaptedCIELAB ab IrJ 0.959
LAB*LAB 53.3 Iab* 0.5 1 0 0 25 lab*tce . . LAB*LAB 45.7 2.6 6 lab*tce 0.5 l 0 0 25
: Iab*ncE 0.0 1.0 joOg lab*ncE . . LAB*LABa 4574 2.6 ) lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 joOg

LAB*TCHa 25.01 26.2
relative CIELAB lab* =0, relative Inform. relative CIELAB lab* n* = 0,00
B 033" O 0'23 ! 9 900 : Bbah  938° 9%° § yd
labnch 05 . : o : : : Tt lab*nch 05 05 2 n
black black

acknessn y X relatlveNatu6aI Colou{) (NC)05 acknessn

0.0
standardand adaptedCIE 0454 00 05 standardand adaptedCIELAB Iab*lr]
LAB*LAB 18.12 1.18 . *tce - 2 & LAB*LAB 0.03 0.0 . lab%tce 025 05
LAB*LABa 1812 0.0 0. R i LAB*LABa 003 00 O el S0 I RS
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01 LAB*TCHa 0.01  0.01
relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0 00 O 0,75 1,00 0 0
lab*tch . .0 . "
lab*nch 0.0 chromaticnessc

g @fed ‘T/T 8BS ‘0T/8 W04 /OTIH/
SWI91SAS Jojuow Jo Jajuld Jo Juswainseaw pue uonienjeas 1oj uoiealdde

1,00
chromaticnessc*

8 1Junod Bfied

relative Natural Colour (NC
labxlrj 0

lab*tce

lab*ncE

bo

RE100-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 84/360 = 0.235 (le step scales for constant CIELAB hue 84/360 = 0.234 (right f
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A: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output: Sartup (S) data dependend t
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www.ps.bam.de/RE10/10S/S10E08SP.PS/.PDF; -
S: Output Linearization (OL) data RE10/10S/S10EO08SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Directory
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Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
for hue h* = lab*h = 173/360 = 0.481 TLSO00; adapted (a) CIELAB data

lab*tch and lab*nch L*=L*a a*a b*a  Capa
OMa 6556  73.34 51.39 89.55
A: hue G

YMa94.78  -3.49 52.24 52.36
LCH*Ma: 78 89 173 Lma 7748  -9297  36.0 99.71
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.43

Cma7836  -82.69  -22.74 8577
triangle lightnesst*

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18
for hue h* = lab*h = 176/360 = 0.488 ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

lab*tch and lab*nch L*=L*, a*a  b*a  C*apa h*apg
OMa47.94  64.42 50.58 81.9
A: hue G

Yma9262 241 86.36 86.39
LCH*Ma: 51 61 176 Lma 50.9 -63.82  35.02 72.81
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.33

Cma5125 -53.68  -57.69  78.82
triangle lightnesst*

VMal1255 3881 -114.81 121.2
Mwma66.71  76.08 -29.8 81.71
Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0

Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0

Rcig47.79  61.74 42.56 74.99
Jclg 8382 7.06 70.78 71.13
Gcig49.0 -35.95  4.34 36.22
Bcig25.14  -17.24  -56.24  58.84

VMa25.72  30.34 -4437  53.76
Mma56.25  70.59 7.57 70.99
Nma18.11 0.0 0.0 0.0
W\1a95.6 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig47.79  60.85 41.08 73.41 %Gamut
JolE 83.82 652 66.9 67.22 oviz* o 1o 1o _ re = 141
Gclg49.0 -36.83 278 36.95 cmyn3* 0.0 %Regulanty
Bcig25.14  -18.35 -56.22 59.15 39

%Gamut
=96
%Regulanty
—-385

relative Inform. Technology (Im

olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.0 “rel =
cmyn3* 0.0 . .
olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

O*Hyrel = cmyn4* 0.0 O*H,rel =

Ol ‘T'Z UOISIBA  ap‘weq sd-mmm//:dn

¢T'T

[

/oraa/ap'weq'sd'MMM//:chn

standardand adapteoCIELAB
LAB*LAB 95.6 0.43 4.65
LAB*LABa 95.6 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
ela*tivlc;,'CIELAB lab*

relatrvelnform Technolo IT
olvi3* 0. § Y (
cmyn3*
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0
Etandardand %da ted?lELAB

2.08
LAB*LABa 56.86 0 O 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 5 00

0.5 OO

relative Natural Colour (NC%)

ab*Ir
lab*tce

Iab*ncE

0.0
standardand adaptedCIE
LAB*LAB 18.12 1.18
LAB*LABa 18.12 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relativbeCIELAB Iabg

RE100-7/,

step scales for constant

g*c,rel = 62

relative Inform. Technologg/ (I?
olvi3* 1.0 0.664 (1.0
cmyn3* 05 0.0 0336 (0.0
olvi4* 05 1.0 0.664 1.0
cmyn4* 0.5 0.0 0.336 0.0
standardand adaptecﬁlELAB
LAB*LAB 73.3 29.59 5.45
LAB*LABa 73.3 -30.23 2.28
LAB*TCHa 75.0 30.33 175.69
relative CIELAB lab*
ab*lab 0.712 -0.497 0.038
lab*tch 0.75 05 0.488
lab*nch 0.0 0.5 0.488
Iretl)a'frve Natural Colour E‘NC)
X 0 0,
0.0 0.5 g00b

oIV|3

cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5

standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 34.57 -29.21 2.89
LAB*LABa 34.57 -30.23 2.29

relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.212
lab*tch 0.2 O 5
lab*nch 0. 5
relative Natu ral Colour
Iab*lr] 0.212 99 0 0
lab*tce 0.25 .
lab* ncE 0.5 9 g

relative Inform. Technolo

olvi3*
cmyn3*
olvi4*

0.0
0.0

cmyn4* 1.0 .
standardand ada tecEIELAB

LAB*LABa 51 02
LAB*TCHa 50.0
relativeClELéAE lab*

lab*lab
lab*tch

lab*nch . .
reIatrveNatuaa‘l' Colour NC)

lab*r]
lab*tc

Iab*ncE

0.
0.0

1.

0

00

60.66

.0
1.0

blacknessn*

0,75
chromaticnessc*

IELAB hue 176

60 = 0.488

BAM-test chart RE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18

A: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues
M Y [e]

€

1,00

-0.999°0.0
0.5

LAB*LAB 95. 0.0
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |l’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relatrvelnform Technolo
olvi3* . § vi
cmyn3*
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0
standardand adaé)tedCIE

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0
lab*tch 0.5 0.0
lab*nch 0.5 0.0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0.5

lab*tce

lab*ncE

standardand adapte(bl LAB
LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB Iab(*)*

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
labxlrj 0

lab*tce

lab*ncE

step scales for constant

O*crel= 43

relative Inform.
olvi3*
cmyn3* Q. 5

Technology (IT
1.0 07?5 1).0
0.0 0.285 (0.0
olvi4* 05 1.0 0.716 1.0
cmyn4* 0.5 0.0 0.284 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 86.63 -44.26 5.34
LAB*LABa 86.63 -44.26 5.34
LAB*TCHa 75.0 44.59 173.12
elatrveCIELAB lab*
b 0.908 -0.495 0.06
0.75 05 0.481
0.0 0.5 0.481
eLa}lve Natural Colour SNC)

. 0 0,
ab*ncE 0.0 0.5 g00b
relativeInform. Technolo IT
olvi3* 0.0 ng/ ( l
cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5 .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 38.9 . .
LAB*LABa 38.94

LAB*TCHa 25.01 44.59 173.
relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 8.408 —0.495 0.06

lab*tch

lab*nch 0.5 0 481
relative Natural Colour Sl

lab*Irj 99 0 O
lab*tce O 2 .

lab*ncE 0.5 -

IELAB hue 17

irghut: setrgbcolor

60 = 0.481 (right

relative Inform. Technolol
olvi3* 0.0 1.0 0.431
cmyn3* 1.0 0.0 0.569
olvi4 0.0 1.0 0.431

cmyn4* 1.0 0.0 0.569
standardand adag)ted:IELA

LAB*LABa 77.85 -88.52 10.
LAB*TCHa 50.0 89.18 173
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.8 -0.992 0.12
lab*tch . 0.481
lab*nch . . 0.481
relative Natural Colour gNC)
lab*lrj 0.816 -0.999°0.0
lab*tce

lab*ncE
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output: Sartup (S) data dependend
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www.ps.bam.de/RE10/10S/S10E09SP.PS/.PDF; -
S: Output Linearization (OL) data RE10/10S/S10EO09SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Directory

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 252/360 = 0.7

lab*tch and lab*nch

A: hue B
LCH*Ma: 40 55 252
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.56 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform.

olvi3* 1.0 1

cmyn3* 0.0

olvid* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adapteoCl LA
LAB*LAB 95.6 0.4
LAB*LABa 95.6 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01

ela*tivlc;,'CIELAB lab*

relatrvelnform Technolo IT
olvi3* 0. § Y (
cmyn3*
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0
Etandardand %da teoCIELAB

LAB*LABa 56.86 0 O
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 5 00
0.5 O 0
relatrve Natural Colour (NC})

2.08
0.0

0.0
standardand adaptedCIE
LAB*LAB 18.12 1.18
LAB*LABa 18.12 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab . 0.
lab*tch

lab*nch

RE100-7/,

step scales for constant

BAM-test chart RE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5 a*a b*a C*aba N*ang

Oma47.94  64.42 50.58 81.9
YMma92.62 241 86.36 86.39
Lma 50.9 -63.82  35.02 72.81
Cma 5125 -5368  -57.69  78.82
VMa25.72  30.34 -4437  53.76
Mma56.25  70.59 7.57 70.99
Nma18.11 0.0 0.0 0.0
W\1a95.6 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig47.79  60.85 41.08 73.41
JolE 83.82 652 66.9 67.22
Gcie49.0 -36.83  2.78 36.95
Bcig25.14  -18.35 -56.22 59.15

%Gamut
*rel = 96
%Regulanty
O*H,rel = =385
g*cyrel= 62

relative Inform.
olvi3*
cmyn3* 05

Technology (IT
0.781 1.(‘):J .0,
0.219 0.0 (0.0
olvi4* 0.5 0.781 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.5 0.219 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 67.8 .76
LAB*LABa 67.84
LAB*TCHa 75.0

relative CIELAB lab*
ab*lab 0.6

lab*tch

lab*nch

Iretl)a'frve Natuaal Colour (NC)

—-0.499
0. 75 O 5 0.75
0.0

relatrvelnform Technology (I
olvi3* .5

cmyn3* 1 0 0.4

olvi4x 0.0 0. 563 1 0
cmyn4* 1.0 0.437 0.0
Etandardand ada] tetEIELéA\B5

LAB*LABa 40 09
LAB*TCHa 50.0
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.2

lab*ncE 0.5

relatrvelnform Technol
olvi3*

cmyn3* 1 O

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5 relative Natural Colour (NC)
stangardand adaptecClELAB Iag*lﬂ 8-5

relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 8.142 —0.154 —0.4

lab*tch
lab*nch 0.5 0 5 0 7

relative Natural Colour (NC)
Iab*lr] 0.142 0.0
025 05

05 05

1,00
chromaticnessc*

IELAB hue 252/360 = 0.7 (le

M C

'
|oo!

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
for hue h* = lab*h = 253/360 = 0.703

lab*tch and lab*nch

A: hue B
LCH*Ma: 45 72 253
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.49 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*LAB 95. 0.0
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |l’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relatrvelnform Technolo
olvi3* . g vi
cmyn3*
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0
standardand adaé)tedCIE

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0
lab*tch 0.5 0.0
lab*nch 0.5 0.0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0.5

lab*tce

lab*ncE

standardand adapte(bl LAB

LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB Iab(*;

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
labxlrj 0

lab*tce

lab*ncE

step scales for constant

irghut: setrgbcolor

L*=L* 5

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data

N\

b*a C*ab,a

OwMa 65.56
Y Ma 94.78
Lma 77.48
Cwma 78.36
VMa 12.55
Mma66.71
Npma 0.01

Wa95.41
Rcig47.79
JciE 83.82
GC|E49.0

Bcie25.14

%Gamut
*rel = 141
%Regulanty
O*H,rel = 39

O*crel= 43

relativeInform. Technoloégy (IT

olvi3* 0.5
0.253 0.0 000

cmyn3* 0.5

olvi4* 0.5 0.747 1.0

cmyn4* 0.5 0.253 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 70.24 -10.62 —34.63
LAB*LABa 70.24 -10.62 -34.63
LAB*TCHa 75.0 36.24 252.94
elative CIELAB_lab*

ab*lab .

ab*tch

ab*nch

oIV|3

cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5

standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 22.5 .
LAB*LABa 22.55

relativeCIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.236 -0 145 0 4

lab*tch 0.25 :

lab*nch 0.5 O 5 0 703

relative Natural Colour (NC)

lab*Irj 0.236 0.0 —0.4
0.25 05 .

lab*tce
lab*ncE 0.5 0.5

IELAB hue 253/360 = 0.70

73.34
-3.49
-92.97
-82.69
38.81
76.08
0.0

0.0
61.74
7.06
-35.95
-17.24

right

51.39
52.24
36.0
-22.74
-114.81
-29.8
0.0

0.0
42.56
70.78
4.34
-56.24

89.55
52.36
99.71
85.77
121.2
81.71
0.0
0.0
74.99
71.13
36.22
58.84

relative Inform. Technology (1
olvi3* 0.0 4!

cmyn3* 1.0  0.506

olvi4* 0.0 0.494 1 0
cmyn4* 1.0 0.506 0.0 .
standardand adagte(ﬁlELAB
LAB*LAB 45.0 69.2
LAB*LABa 45.08 -21.24 -69.2
LAB*TCHa 50.0 72.48 252.9
relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 0.4

lab*tch

lab*nch
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A: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues
C M Y [e]

output: Sartup (S) data dependend




